## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric Setton	03/28/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TangoMe, Inc.
Street Address:	2445 Faber Place, Suite 104
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13025943	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (831)722-2350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-377-0500

Email: bdinapoli@wagnerblecher.com
Correspondent Name: WAGNER BLECHER LLP
Address Line 1: 123 WESTRIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 4: WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TNGO-008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brenda Dinapoli

Total Attachments: 1

source=TNGO-008-ASSN#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026174 FRAME: 0587

Assignment to TangoMe,	Inc.	
Eric SETTON  do hereby sell, assign and transfer un having its principal place of business at assigns, the entire right, title, and inte	consideration, receipt of which is hereby nto TangoMe, Inc. (hereinafter called T 2445 Faber Place, Suite 104, Palo Alto rest for the United States and all foreig ority in, to, and under, the application for	angoMe), a California Corporation , CA 94303, and its successors and gn countries, in and to any and al
AUG	MENTING A VIDEO CONFERENCE	E
filed herewith and the inventions s United States and of countries for	et forth and described therein, and any a eign thereto which may be granted there	and all Letters Patent of the eon or therefore; or
X Serial No.: 13/025,943 file and described therein, and any a which may be granted thereon or t	ed on <u>02/11/2011</u> nd all Letters Patent of the United State herefore;	and the inventions set forth as and of countries foreign thereto
Further, I/we have agreed to assign to TangoMe business and which were fir TangoMe;	TangoMe all inventions (except as othe st conceived or actually reduced to pra-	rwise limited by law) which relate to ctice during my/our employment by
execute and deliver without further com- continuation, divisional or reissue, or TangoMe, its successors and assigns, the United States and in any country fo proceedings involving said inventions a	agree promptly upon request of Tang pensation any power of attorney, assign other papers which may be necessathe inventions described in said application thereto, and to cooperate and assigned in the adjudication or reexamination elus in lending such cooperation and assigned.	nment, application, whether original ary or desirable fully to secure to ation and all patent rights therein, in st in the prosecution of interference of said Letters Patent provided the
mortgage, license, or other agreement	s successors, assigns, and legal represe affecting the rights and property herein a convey the same as herein expressed	conveyed has been made to others
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set n	ny/our hand(s) and seal.	
Inventor's Signature:	Da	ate: 3/28/2011
Witnesses:	500	

Jean-Milippe Emelie Marcas 1070 Cerrito Way Palo Alto, CA 94303

PATENT rev: 11/97 epn REEL: 026174 FRAME: 0588

Attorney Docket No.: TNGO-008

Witness' Signature:

Print or type name:

Home Address: